Attorney Docket Access User Agreement

By accepting this account registration form, the user agrees to the following:

- 1. The County of Lehigh and the Office of the Clerk of Judicial Records shall not be liable from any and all suits, actions, legal or administrative proceedings, claims, demands, damages, liabilities, interest, attorney's fees, costs and expenses for whatsoever kind of nature, that result from any errors that may be contained in the records of the Office of the Clerk of Judicial Records obtained by the exercise of rights granted by this agreement and for any claims of damage resulting from the use of the information contained in the records obtained by the use of the access granted in this agreement.
- 2. Assessing accuracy and reliability of information is the responsibility of the user:
 - a. The user is advised to search on all possible spelling variations of the proper names in order to maximize search results.
 - b. The information and images may not reflect updates, changes, or rulings that have not yet been posted to the database. Please note that the information may be partial.
- 3. The records of the Office of the Clerk of Judicial Records available via Attorney Docket Access vary depending on the type of case and the year in which the case originated and access to the Court records is limited by the user's role in the court proceeding, the case type, and the content of the document viewed. If the retention period for older cases has been met prior to imaging, those case files have been destroyed in accordance with state retention guidelines, no images are available for those cases. Images subject to confidentiality requirements are secured in accordance with those requirements and are only viewable in the Public Review Area of the Clerk of Judicial Records' Office located in the Lehigh County Courthouse Room 122.3, 455 Hamilton Street, Allentown PA. Documents sealed by Court Order are not available for view either through this system, or at the Public Review Area.
- 4. User agrees that the records (data) will be solely for his/her use or the benefit of their clients and will not be sold, propagated, and/or distributed from user's possession.
- 5. Anyone using this system expressly consents to administrative monitoring at all times.
- 6. The use of this website shall be in accordance with all applicable local, state and federal laws.
- 7. User will not:
 - a. Alter, damage or destroy the Clerk of Judicial Records' computer system, network, software, program, documentation or data contained therein.
 - b. Use of this service to conduct or attempt to conduct any business or activity or solicit the performance of any activity that is prohibited by law.